

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014**

Vishram Motiram More & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

...Respondent

Mr. N.Y. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Akshay Kapadia i/b. J. Shekhar & Co., Advocate for  
Respondent Corporation

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &**

**M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATED : 18<sup>TH</sup> JULY, 2016**

P.C. :

Learned Counsel appearing for the Corporation seeks time to file reply. 2 weeks time as prayed for is granted for the same. List on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, if the reply is not filed on or before the above date the concerned Officer to remain present personally on the above date.

**(M.S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)**