

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014

Vishram Motiram More and Others ...Petitioners
vs.
Nashik Municipal Corporation and Others ...Respondents

Mr. N.Y. Chavan, for the Petitioners

Ms. Manisha Shekhar i/b. M/s. J. Shekhar & Co., for the Respondents

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : **DECEMBER 06, 2016**

PC.:

. Leave to amend so as to implead the “*School Board Through Administrative Officer, Nashik Municipal Corporation*” is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Learned counsel accepts notice for newly added Respondent No. 2. Reply of the Petition to be filed by the Respondents within two weeks. List the Petition on 10th January, 2017.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)