

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014

Vishrram Motiram More & Ors. .. Petitioners
V/s.
Nashik Municipal Corporation & Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. Manisha Jagtap a/w. Mr. Akshay Kapadia i/b. M/s. Shekhar &
Co., Advocate for Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 10, 2017.

P.C. :

By way of last indulgence two weeks time is granted to the respondents for filing reply. List the petition on 31st January, 2017 on Supplementary Board.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)