

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014

Vishram Motiram More and Others ...Petitioners

vs.

Nashik Municipal Corporation
Through Commissioner and Others ...Respondents

Mr. N.V. Chavan, for the Petitioners

Mr. Akshay Kapalia i/b. J.Shekhar & Co., for Respondent-Corporation

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : **JANUARY 31, 2017**

PC.:

. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file the rejoinder. Two weeks time as prayed for is granted. List the matter on 16th February, 2017 on the supplementary board.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)