

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014

Shri. Vishram Motiram More And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation, ThroughRespondent
Commissioner

Nagesh Y Chavan For Petitioner

Adv.Akshay Kapadia i/by J Shekhar And Co For Respondent

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 2nd March, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/03/2017 on Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)