

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014

Vishram Motiram More and Others ...Petitioners
vs.
Nashik Municipal Corporation and Another ...Respondents

Mr. N.Y. Chavan, for the Petitioners
Ms. Manisha Jagtap i/b. J. Shekahr & Co., for the Respondents,

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
B.P.COLABAWALLA, JJ.

DATE : **MARCH 29, 2017**

P.C.:

- . Parties through their counsel.
2. We find that the pleadings are complete. Looking to the controversy involved in the Petition and keeping in view that the Petitioners are retired Teachers, we direct the office to fix this matter for final disposal at the stage of admission on 21st June, 2017.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.) (SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)