

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014

Shri Vishram Motiram More & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Nashik Municipal Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Manisha Jagtap i/b. M/s. J. Shekhar & Co. for the
Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 13, 2017.

P.C. :

1. Rule. Rule returnable early.
2. Hearing expedited.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)