

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.162 OF 2018
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.5821 OF 2014**

Vishram Motiram More & Ors.]	..	Petitioners
vs.			
Nashik Municipal Corporation]		
Through Commissioner & Anr.]	..	Respondents

Mr.Nagesh Chavan for the Petitioner.

Mr.Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent No.1/NMC.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 15th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.

The Petition is already admitted, but in the wake of urgency expressed, we direct its listing on 25/02/2025 with an understanding that the Petition shall be worked out finally.

RAJSHREE
KISHOR
MORE

Digitally signed
by RAJSHREE
KISHOR MORE
Date:
2025.01.15
14:45:43 +0530

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)