

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 of 2014

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 162 OF 2018

Shri Vishram Motiram More and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Nashik Municipal Corporation Through
Commissioner

...Respondents

Mr Nagesh Chavan, for the Petitioners.

Mr Rohit Sakhadeo, for the Respondent No. 1 in WP 5821 of 2014.
(NMC)

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 14th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. On the request of Mr. Chavan, the learned counsel for the Petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to file English translation of the relevant Marathi documents that he wants to rely upon for hearing, in department by serving copy on the other side.

2. List this matter again on **05th December 2025**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)