

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.162 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014

Shri Vishram Motiram More and ors. ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Through  
Commissioner. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan, for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP, for the State.  
Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for the Respondent No.1.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 5<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Papers are under search.
2. Office to trace out the papers and list the matter thereafter.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA  
RAJESH  
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by  
PRIYA RAJESH  
SOPARKAR  
Date: 2025.12.05  
17:09:34 +0530