

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014

Shri. Vishram Motiram More And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Through ....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner

Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan, (Through VC) for the Petitioner

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 20th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 30/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**