

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014

Shri. Vishram Motiram More And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation, ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 162 OF 2018

In

Writ Petition 5821 OF 2014

Shri. Vishram Motiram More And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation, ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner

None for Petitioner

Adv. Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)