

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.23
18:44:12 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 162 OF 2018**

Shri Vishram Motiram More

since deceased through his heirs

1A. Smt. Chandrakala Vishram More and ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Nashik Municipal Corporation and anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for the respondent no.1.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks some time to file additional affidavit/written arguments as according to him this would facilitate the hearing of the petition. 4 weeks time is granted for the same.

2. List the matter on 18/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)